
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

   NHPC LIMITED 
  (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

                            
DRAFT CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

  
  

 

Name of the Work : Design, Manufacturing/ Fabrication, Supply, Transportation, Erection and Commissioning of 
One no. Trash Rack Cleaning Machine in Place of Damaged TRCM cum Gantry Crane for 
Teesta-V Power Station (Dam Site, Dikchu).” 

GeM ID No. : GEM/2025/B/6249477 

Tender Specification No. : NH/CCW/CC-III/CO-390/PR11124/298 

Corrigendum Date  :  16.06.2025 

 

Sno Description  Existing Provision Modified Provision 

1 Section-0: ITB Clause 2.2.2 Financial criteria  

Sub-Clause 2.2.2.1:  Turnover 

The bidder should have Minimum 

average annual turnover of INR  11 

Crores for the immediately preceding 

two (02) consecutive financial years. 

The bidder should have Minimum average 

annual turnover of INR  9 Crores 

(Excluding GST) for the immediately 

preceding two (02) consecutive financial 

years. 

2 Section -0:  ITB Clause No.6.2 

 

The Bidder is required to visit site & to submit this form 

along with their bid.…. 

 

Format-1, in Section-I (Information for Bidders)…….. 

No Format Enclosed Format-1 in Section-I (Information for 

Bidders) i.e., Certificate of Site visit is 

attached as Annexure 1 to this corrigendum 

3 Technical data sheet:  Guarantee Technical Particulars-

Clause 2.6- Limit Switch, 3.1- TRCM & GA drawing 

 

“Lateral comb for combing & Lateral 

comb” 

The same shall be considered omitted as the 

same is not included in the technical 

specification. 

          All other terms and conditions of the Bid document shall remain unchanged. 

  

General Manager (CC-III),  
          e-mail: contcivil3-co@nhpc.nic.in  

mailto:contcivil3-co@nhpc.nic.in


14 

 Format-I 

Site Visit Report 

CERTIFICATION OF THE SITE VISIT BY THE BIDDER 

In pursuant to ITB Clause No. 6.2 of Tender Specification No. 
…………..……………………….…………………………………………We…………………………
………………........(Name of Bidder) whose registered office is 
at…………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
Declare herewith that our representatives have visited the site of the works on 
………………… day of …………… 2025 
……………….. and that we have fully informed ourselves of all conditions, local and otherwise, 
which may affect the preparation of this bid and the performance of works. 

Give names and positions of the representative(s) who took part in the site visit(s): 
Name:…………………………… Signature:…………………………. 

Position:…………………………… Date:……………………………………… 

Representative of:………………………………………………………………… 
……………………………………………………………………………………… 

Name:……………………………… Signature:……………………………… 

Position:…………………………… Date:……………………………………… 

Representative of:………………………………………………………………… 
………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Name:……………………………… Signature:……………………………… 

Position:…………………………… Date:……………………………………… 

Representative of:………………………………………………………………… 
………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Signature and Seal of bidder-----------------
----- (Authorized signatory) 

 Countersigned by Head of Project or his 
 Authorized Representative, 

ANNEXURE-1



Clarification to Bidder Queries received via email 

S,No.  Query 
received 
vide email 

Brief Description Bidder’s request Clarification/ 
Reply 

1 Bidder email 
dated 
06.06.2025 

Cl. No.6.2 Section -0: NIT 
& ITB  
 
The Bidder is required to 
visit site & to submit this 
form along with their 
bid.…. 
 
Format-I, in Section-I 
(Information for Bidders). 
regarding 
CERTIFICATION OF THE 
SITE VISIT BY THE 
BIDDER is missing in the 
tender document, 

Kindly furnish Format-I 
i.e., Certificate of Site visit 
and also. Kindly share 
contact details of site 
person. 

Please refer 
Corrigendum No.1 

2 Bidder email 
dated 
06.06.2025 

Technical Data Sheet 
(TDS)  
Guarantee Technical 
Particulars – ‘Brief 
description about how 
operational requirements 
are covered & GA 
Drawing’ states - Lateral 
Comb for Combing 

Please confirm if lateral 
combing arrangement is 
required for TRCM. Also, 
kindly furnish the 
Technical Specification of 
Lateral Comb, if the same 
is required. 

Please refer 
Corrigendum No.1 

3 Bidder email 
dated  
07.06.2025 

Particular Technical 
Specifications: PTS 
(TRCM), CL 2.3 F 
Hydraulic Grappler 
Device 
 
No. of grapples 
(hydraulically Operated 
with easy replace-ability) – 
1 No… 

Kindly confirm only 1 
number grapple is 
required. 
 
Also specify type of this 
grapple i.e. human finger 
type or two pair of tongs. 

As per PTS clause 
no. 2.3F Technical 
data, 1 no. 
grappler 
means 1 no. of 
each type 
comprising of 1 
no. multi prong 
grapple matching 
human finger 
arrangement & 1 
no. with two pairs 
of tongs parallel to 
each other 
suitable for 
grabbing of logs.” 

 

 

 

 General Manager (CC-III),  

   e-mail: contcivil3-co@nhpc.nic.in  

 

mailto:contcivil3-co@nhpc.nic.in

	Draft CORRIGENDUM NO_1 with clarification-
	Draft CORRIGENDUM NO_1
	4_Format-I of IFB
	Clarification

	Clarification

